12/18/2014 503107227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3153834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI CABLE, LTD.	07/01/2013

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI METALS, LTD.	07/01/2013

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	HITACHI METALS, LTD.
Street Address:	2-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7884387
Patent Number:	7884531
Patent Number:	8035281
Patent Number:	7732996
Patent Number:	7902730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: dsnyder@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17TH ST., SUITE 550 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520.48915X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY E. MONTONE
SIGNATURE:	/GREGORY E. MONTONE/
	PAIENI

REEL: 034669 FRAME: 0592 503107227

DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014
Total Attachments: 2	
ource=Mergerdocs#page1.tif	
source=Mergerdocs#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034669 FRAME: 0593 Partly Certification of Matters Recorded in Corporate Register

On Hitachi Metals, Ltd.

of No.2-1, Shibaura 1-chome,

Minato-ku, Tokyo

Corporate Register No.0104-01-038783

orporate registe.	[NO.0104 01 000100	
Trade Name	Hitachi Metals, Ltd.	
Principal Office	2-1, Shibaura 1-chome,	
•	Minato ku, Tokyo	Ch wod on
Method of	Electronically laid open as follows:	Changed on June 22, 2006
Laying Open in	http://www.hitachi.metals.co.jp/koukoku/index.ntml	
Public	In case where electronic laying open is inteasible	Registered on
I COLO	owing to mishaps or other unavoidable	July 4, 2006
	circumstances, publication on The Nikkei is	
	alternatively applicable.	
Date of	March 2, 1946	
Incorporation		
Merging&	Merged with Hitachi Cable, Ltd. of 22-16, Asakusah	ashi –1 chome,
Acquisition	Taita-ku Takua an July 1, 2013	
widnistron	Registered	on July 12, 2013
Matter on	Corporate Body in which Establishment of Directors	s' Committee is
Corporate Body	Mnet	
in which	Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with	h the provision of
Establishment	Section 136 of No.87 issued in 2005 by Ministry of	Justice in Japan
of Directors'		
Committee is		
Must		
Matter on	Corporate Body in which Establishment of Subcomi	mittees
Corporate Body	1 - Directore' committee is Must	
in which	Registered on May 1 2006 in accordance wit	h the provision o
Establishment	Ordinance No.15 issued in 2006 by Ministry of	f Justice in Japai
of		
Subcommittees		
in Directors'		
committee is		
Must		
Matter on	Corporate Body in which Establishment of Externa	I Audit is Must
Corporate Body		ed on July 4, 200
in which		
Establishment		
of External		
Audit is Must		

This photocopied document is intended for certifying that the above is a part of

the matters still recorded in the existing (not closed) corporate register.

Certified by Naoki SUGIURA (sealed), an authorized officer in charge of Minato Branch Office, Tokyo Regional Office of Ministry of Justice in Japan

December 25, 2013

Certificate Issue Number SA (Romanized Alphabet) 252191

The underlined parts of the above indicate the matters that have been deleted from the Register.

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区芝航一正自2番1号 日立金属株武会社 会社法人等番号。日104-01-038783

· 异红色《可用力》 9	3704-01-030700	
唐 唱	日立金属株式会社	
1 店	東京都港区芝浦一丁目2番1号	
公告をする方法。	麗子公告とする。 http://www.hitachi-me	平成18年 6月22日交更
	tals co. jp/koukoku/in dex. html たたし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 3月 4日管記
会推成立の年月日	昭和21年3月2日	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF
And a Processing the Art. SORT OF STATE OF STAT	平成2.5年7月1日東京都台東区浅草橋一丁目2 を合併	2番16号白应爾線條式發起 平成25年 17月112 四登紀
	现的经会設置会社	平的19年法律第877号遊山
		9.6条の規定位上1797版4.8 第15月11日登記
がいた。 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	· <u>泰</u> 獎会設置会社	平成1.8年法務省帝第105 の規定により平成1.8年 5
		月、1四登記
会計監査、設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成3/8年:7月。4日登配

をおける記録に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であるなどを証明 した構画である。

集京法路局港出張所管轄〉

平成25年12月25日

集京法務局



整理番号 さ252191

PATENT REEL: 034669 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 12/18/2014